Manning Valley Hockey Association Inc.

Fee Structure 2020	ructure 2020 Junior Fees										Seniors Fees						Non Playing Member Fees			
						·						·								
	ı	J	l																	
	i	J	1						١,	luniors							No	n Playing		
	i	J			1				_							Navore in				
	i	J	l					. 42.45		nder 18						Players in		embers :		
	i	J	l	ľ						Playing					Teams from		Coaches/			ı playing
	i	J					18 Playing		Juniors and		Men &					Other		nagers/Ex	Member:	
	Ur	nder 7	U	Jnder 9	Ur	nder 11	,	Juniors	Seniors		Women			lasters			ecutive		Vo	lunteer
Administrative Levy				-	<u> </u>	-		-		-	\$	1.65	\$	1.65	\$	1.65	\$	1.65		1.65
Cleaning			\$	1.65	\$	1.65	\$	3.03		-	\$	4.14	\$	2.00	\$	2.48	\$	2.48		2.48
Club House Levy			\$	2.21	\$	2.21	\$	2.21		-	\$	8.84	\$	8.84	\$	8.84	\$	8.84		
HNSW Affiliation Fee *	\$	8.25	\$	8.25	\$	8.25	\$	8.25		-	\$	8.25	\$	8.25		-		-		
Insurance			\$	6.35	\$	6.35	\$	6.35	-		\$	7.18	\$	7.18	\$	7.18	\$	6.35		6.35
MVHA Fees & M'Ship	\$	2.75	\$	6.07	\$	6.07	\$	6.07	-		\$	6.07	\$	6.07	\$	3.03		-		
Promotion	\$	1.10	\$	2.48	\$	2.48	\$	2.48		-	\$	3.31	\$	3.31		-		-		
Rep Team Levy		-		-		-	\$	9.39	\$	9.39	\$	9.39	-			-		-		
State Title Nom.Fees		-		-		-		-		-		-	-			-		-		
Trophies/Prizemoney			\$	2.75	\$	11.60	\$	13.26	\$	13.26	\$	13.26	-		\$	13.26		-		
User Pay - GTCC				-		-		-		-		-	-			-		-		
Total - GST Excl.	\$	12.10	\$	29.76	\$	38.61	\$	51.04	\$	22.65	\$	62.09	\$	37.30	\$	36.44	\$	19.32		10.48
GST	\$	1.21	\$	2.97	\$	3.86	\$	5.10	\$	2.26	\$	6.20	\$	3.73	\$	3.64	\$	1.93		1.05
Total - Incl. GST	\$	13.31	\$	32.73	\$	42.47	\$	56.14	\$	24.91	\$	68.29	\$	41.03	\$	40.08	\$	21.25		11.53
Actual	\$	13.00	\$	33.00	\$	42.00	\$	56.00	\$	25.00	\$	68.00	\$	41.00	\$	40.00	\$	21.00	\$	12.00
2020 Hockey Aust Member	er &	. Insurar	ice l																	
	\$	-	\$	31.50	\$	31.50	\$	31.50			\$	43.00	\$	-			\$	-	\$	-
2020 Hockey NSW	Regi	stration	Fee	es																
	\$	14.90	\$	24.10	\$	24.10	\$	54.70			\$	105.20	\$	57.80			\$	20.00	\$	-

Hockey NSW affiliation fee is \$8.25 (plus GST)
Senior and Junior 2020 charged full HNSW affiliation fee
Cleaning fee increased by 1.05% (except masters)
Increase in Clubhouse Levy by 1.05% across the board
Increase in Membership, rep and trophie fees by 1.05% which is half the CPI increase for 2019

Note: Juniors registering to play in junior and senior competitions = \$93.00 (\$25.00 + \$68.00)

Note: Juniors registering to play in senior competition only - \$68.00